
 

 

 

 

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD. 
E-TENDER NOTICE NO: / BAMU/ESTATE/RE/2017-18/1 

 

  Online Tender (e-tender) in B-2 form for the following work is invited by the Registrar, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Marathwada University, Aurangabad.  Phone No. 0240-2403333 E-mail registrar@bamu.ac.in On Government of Maharashtra Electronic 
Tender Management System www.mahatenders.gov.in from the MNRE Channel Partners / MEDA Empanelled System Integrators etc. 
respectively.  

The details can be viewed and downloaded online directly from the Government of Maharashtra e-Tendering Portal 
www.mahatenders.gov.in from 17/03/2018 at 15.00   to 24/03/2018 at 15.00 hours (IST) onwards.   

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work  Estimated 
Quantity 
required 

 

Time limit for 
supply (Months) 

Earnest  
Money  

in  
(Rs.) 

Cost of 
Blank 
tender 
form 
(Rs.) 

1 Supply, installation, testing, commissioning &  
maintaining roof top grid interactive PV solar power 
plant using multi crystalline PV modules at Main  
Administrative  Building in University Campus 
Aurangabad. 
 Capacity-20KWp.   

 
 
B-2 

 
 

As per BOQ 

 
 
- 13,000.00 1,000.00 

2 Supply, installation, testing, commissioning &  
maintaining roof top grid interactive PV solar power 
plant using multi crystalline PV modules at Exam 
Building in University Campus Aurangabad. 
 Capacity-20KWp.   

 
 
B-2 

 
 

As per BOQ 

 
 
- 13,000.00 1,000.00 

3 Supply, installation, testing, commissioning &  
maintaining roof top grid interactive PV solar power 
plant using multi crystalline PV modules at Physics   
Building in University Campus Aurangabad. 
 Capacity-20KWp.   

 
 
B-2 

 
 

As per BOQ 

 
 
- 13,000.00 1,000.00 

4 Supply, installation, testing, commissioning &  
maintaining roof top grid interactive PV solar power 
plant using multi crystalline PV modules at Science  
Building in Sub-Campus Osmanabad. 
 Capacity-25KWp.   

 
 
B-2 

 
 

As per BOQ 

 
 
- 16,250.00 1,000.00 

1. All eligible/interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on e-Tendering portal (www.mahatenders.gov.in)  
2. To process the tenders online, contractors are required to obtain digital certificate. For details contractors be contact Help 

Desk. Contractors can contact Help Desk for any clarification of their doubts regarding the process of Electronic Tendering 
System. 0120-4200462, 0120-4001002, 8826246593 a help line of Govt. of Maharashtra.   

3. Document Tender Fee and EMD to be paid via online Payment Gateway Mode only. The information of E-Payment Gateway 
available on E-Tendering website www.mahatenders.gov.in.  

4. Other instructions can be seen in the tender form. Acceptance of tender will rest with the university Purchase Committee,                
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad who reserve the right to reject any or all tenders without 
assigning any reasons therefore.  

 
  
Date:   16/03/2018                             -sd- 
Ref No. UE/Tender/2017-18/                  Registrar  

 


